2024 Winter Technical Meeting/Environmental Conference
In partnership with the Indiana Chamber and Air & Waste Management Association Indiana Chapter

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:35 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:40 p.m.

1:15 p.m.
1:50 p.m.
2:10 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
3:20 p.m.
3:55 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

(AWMA)

December 5, 2024
Indiana Chamber Conference Center

Registration and Continental Breakfast
Welcome and Opening Comments

Emerging Contaminants and Wastewater Treatment
Dr. Jase Hixson, Director of Water Resources, August Mack Environmental

Destruction of PFAS

Eric Drugotch, Business Development Manager, Revive Environmental
Break

Elemental Composition Analysis for PM2.5 in the EPA's Chemical Speciation Network
Dr. Colleen Rosales, Strategic Partnerships Director, OpenAQ

Hazardous Waste Exemptions
Regina DilLavore, Managing Consultant, Trinity Consultants

Lunch (provided)

IDEM Office of Air Quality

IDEM Office of Water Quality
Break

IDEM Office of Land Quality
IDEM Office of Program Support
IDEM Commissioner Rockensuess
Final Remarks

AWMA Reception

Conference Adjourns



