2024 Winter Technical Meeting/Environmental Conference

In partnership with the Indiana Chamber and Air & Waste Management Association Indiana Chapter (AWMA)

December 5, 2024 Indiana Chamber Conference Center

8:00 a.m.	Registration and Continental Breakfast
8:30 a.m.	Welcome and Opening Comments
8:35 a.m.	Emerging Contaminants and Wastewater Treatment Dr. Jase Hixson, Director of Water Resources, August Mack Environmental
9:20 a.m.	Destruction of PFAS Eric Drugotch, Business Development Manager, Revive Environmental
10:00 a.m.	Break
10:10 a.m.	Elemental Composition Analysis for PM2.5 in the EPA's Chemical Speciation Network Dr. Colleen Rosales, Strategic Partnerships Director, OpenAQ
10:55 a.m.	Hazardous Waste Exemptions Regina DiLavore, Managing Consultant, Trinity Consultants
11:40 a.m.	Lunch (provided)
12:40 p.m.	IDEM Office of Air Quality
1:15 p.m.	IDEM Office of Water Quality
1:50 p.m.	Break
2:10 p.m.	IDEM Office of Land Quality
2:45 p.m.	IDEM Office of Program Support
3:20 p.m.	IDEM Commissioner Rockensuess
3:55 p.m.	Final Remarks
4:00 p.m.	AWMA Reception
5:00 p.m.	Conference Adjourns